Southern Counties Archery Society

Awards for Southern Counties Archery Meeting 11th-14th May 2022

Longbow Day Double National Round Name Club or County
Ladies
1 Charlie Semmens Southampton Archery Club 89 359 6
2 Tipaporn Walker Atkins Archers 81 330 8
3 Sandra Willis Surrey Bowmen 69 289 8
am Round
1 Tipaporn Walker Atkins Archers 58 Hits
2 Sandra Willis Surrey Bowmen 206 Score
pm Round
1 Charlie Semmens Southampton Archery Club 36 Hits
2 Ann Flesig Atkins Archers 89 Score
Gentlemen
1 Andy Sollars Waterside Archers 114 580 15
2 Paul Hardy Atkins Archers 82 359
3 Stephen List Wight Bowmen 83 349 7
am Round
1 Andy Sollars Waterside Archers 70 Hits
2 Adam Nason-Smith 1066 Archery Club 280 Score
pm Round
1 Andy Sollars Waterside Archers 44 Hits
2 Paul Hardy Atkins Archers 144 Score
The Harvey Trophy Andy Sollars Waterside Archers 143 983 46
The Rhodes Plaque Charlie Semmens Southampton Archery Club 89 359 6
The Rhodes Plaque n/a
The Lady Paramount's Awards n/a
Best Gold Sandra Willis Surrey Bowmen

1 15/05/2022



Championship Meeting

Championess's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess

The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)

The Saville Rose Bowl Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)
Champion's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Jug the Champion

The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).

The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards

The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.

The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting

The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve
Ladies

Gentlemen

The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies

The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen

The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred

The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.

The Society's Brooches for Longbow.
Gentlemen

Ladies

Sara
Hannah
Petra
Gillian

Chris
Clive
Don
Nigel
David
Rod
Gillian
Julie

2 Hannah
3 Gillian
4 Petra

2 Clive
3 Don
4 Matt
5 Nigel

Julie

Don
Paul
Paul

1 Martin
2 Adrian
3 Adam

1 Charlie
2 Kathy

Rubio
Mitchell
ginman
May

Baigent
Atkins
Rifflart
Kelly
Ellis
Brown
May
Morling

Mitchell
May
Ginman

Atkins

Rifflart
Brown
Kelly

Morling

Rifflart
Hardy
Hardy

Bale
Jones
Nason-Smith

Semmens
McLenaghan

Southampton Archery Club
Southampton Archery Club
Ditchling

Atkins Archers

Waterside Archers

Sway Bowmen

Gosport Bowmen
Southampton Archery Club
Rivernook Bowmen
Arundown

Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Southampton Archery Club
Atkins Archers
Ditchling

Sway Bowmen

Gosport Bowmen

Old Basing Archers
Southampton Archery Club

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Atkins Archers
Atkins Archers

Rivernook Bowmen
Sway Bowmen
1067 Archery Club

Southampton Archery Club
The Nonsuch Bowmen

285
285
278

280
278
281
279

226

281

216
204
129

184
148

2013
1887
1880

1820
1772
1753
1722

1848

1735
326

1028
916
573

792
620

2139 Score
903 Score
700 Score
285 Hits

2139 Score
1830 Score
281 Hits
727 Score
623 Score

81 Golds

96
81
85

76
64
73
56

24

62
score

17
17
10

18
11

15/05/2022



The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion Martin Bale

The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow

Ladies

1 Jennifer Cam
Gentlemen

1 David Strong
The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows.
Gentlemen

1 Mike Parvess

2 Lee Miller
Ladies

1 Vicky Loader
The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow. Vicky Loader

The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a compound bow.

Mike Parvess
The Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentleman from the end
target. Peter May
The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three archers to
include one lady. Nick & Tipaporn Walker and Peter May

The Rhodes Cup Married couple (any bow). Tipaporn & Nick Walker

"The Field" Salver and brooches.

Ladies County team of four archers. Sara Rubio, Hannah Mitchell, Mollie James & Jennifer Cam

The Titcomb Salver and brooches.

Gentlemen County Team of four archer Chris Baigent,Clive Atkins,Don Rifflart & Matt Brown

The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen) Gillian May, Harriett Rutledge, Tim Fleisig & Paul Hardy

Handicap Day

The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife. Peter & Gillian May
The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife. Sandra & David Willis
1st Barry Walker
3

Rivernook Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen

Bowmen of Petersfield

Spelthorne AC
Waterside Archers
Southampton Archery Club

Southampton Archery Club

Spelthorne AC

Atkins Archers

Surrey

Atkins Archers

Hampshire

Hampshire

Atkins Archers

Combined score
Combined adjusted score
Adjusted score of

216

218

215

286
288

288

2500

2402

6655

4383

7151

7373

3500

1025
2895
1528

1028

1154

1050

2402
2334

2500

17

24

16

217
176

243

score

score

15/05/2022



Visitors

Ladies Recurve

Gents Longbow

Gents Barebow

Gents Recurve (Hereford)

Classification

Ladies
Bowman

1st Class

Gentlemen
Bowmen

1st Class

2nd Class

The Lady Paramount's Awards

Claimed 3 Gold End
Archery GB Rose Award

Lyn
John
Steve
David

1st Mollie
2nd Harriet

1st Julie
2nd Denise

1st Terry
2nd Peter

1st Barry Walker
2nd Nigel Cam

1st Rod Brown

Andy

Darren Gallway
Darren Gallway
Charlie Semmens
Katy McLenghan
Jennifer Cam
Sara Rubio

* Error on the Longbow Day for the pm awards

Anderson
Gallop
Lelliot
Anderson

James
Rutledge

Morling
Ellis

Maskell
May

Walker
Cam

Brown

Sollars

Blue
Blue
Blue
Black
Red

Bowbrook Archers

Burnham Company of Archers
Osprey Archers

Bowbrook Archers

Waterside Archers
Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf
Rivernook Bowmen

The High Weald AC
Atkins Archers

Bowmen of Burleigh
Forest of Bere Bowmen

Arundown AC

Waterside Archers

Bowmen of Lychett
Bowmen of Lychett
Southampton Archery Club
The Nonsuch Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Southampton Archery Club

286

48
242
263

272
121

284
249

288
288

268
173

212

1880

190
1120
1503

1786
571

1848
1295

2280
2272

1417
767

969

65

27
a4

77
12

81
27

157
157

35
13

24

15/05/2022



