

Southern Counties Archery Society

Awards for Southern Counties Archery Meeting 11th-14th May 2022

Longbow Day Double National Round Ladies	Name		Club or County			
	1 Charlie	Semmens	Southampton Archery Club	89	359	6
	2 Tipaporn	Walker	Atkins Archers	81	330	8
	3 Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen	69	289	8
am Round	5 Sundra	winis	Surrey bownen	05	205	0
annound	1 Tipaporn	Walker	Atkins Archers			58 Hits
	2 Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen			206 Score
	Z Sanura	WIIIIS	Surrey Bowmen			200 Score
pm Round						
F	1 Charlie	Semmens	Southampton Archery Club			36 Hits
	2 Ann	Flesig	Atkins Archers			89 Score
Gentlemen						
	1 Andy	Sollars	Waterside Archers	114	580	15
	2 Paul	Hardy	Atkins Archers	82	359	8
	3 Stephen	List	Wight Bowmen	83	349	7
			-			
am Round						
	1 Andy	Sollars	Waterside Archers			70 Hits
	2 Adam	Nason-Smith	1066 Archery Club			280 Score
	-					
pm Round						
	1 Andy	Sollars	Waterside Archers			44 Hits
	2 Paul	Hardy	Atkins Archers			144 Score
		,				
The Harvey Trophy	Andy Sollars		Waterside Archers	143	983	46
The Rhodes Plague	Charlie	Semmens	Southampton Archery Club	89	359	6
The Rhodes Plaque	n/a					-
The Lady Paramount's Awards	n/a					
Best Gold	Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen			
Dest dolu	Juliulu	441113	Surrey bowniell			

Championship Meeting

Championess's	Medal and I	Bar
---------------	-------------	-----

Championess's Medal and Bar							
The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess	Sara	Rubio	Southampton Archery Club		ĩ	2139 Score	
The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)	Hannah	Mitchell	Southampton Archery Club			903 Score	
The Saville Rose Bowl Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).	Petra	ginman	Ditchling			700 Score	
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)	Gillian	May	Atkins Archers			285 Hits	
Champion's Medal and Bar							
The Bridges Jug the Champion	Chris	Baigent	Waterside Archers		:	2139 Score	
The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting	Clive	Atkins	Sway Bowmen		:	1830 Score	
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman	Don	Rifflart	Gosport Bowmen			281 Hits	
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).	Nigel	Kelly	Southampton Archery Club			727 Score	
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).	David	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen			623 Score	
The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards	Rod	Brown	Arundown				
The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.	Gillian	May	Atkins Archers				
The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen			81 Golds	
The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve							
Ladies							
	2 Hannah	Mitchell	Southampton Archery Club	285	2013	96	
	3 Gillian	May	Atkins Archers	285	1887	81	
	4 Petra	Ginman	Ditchling	278	1880	85	
Gentlemen							
	2 Clive	Atkins	Sway Bowmen	280	1820	76	
	3 Don	Rifflart	Gosport Bowmen	278	1772	64	
	4 Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers	281	1753	73	
	5 Nigel	Kelly	Southampton Archery Club	279	1722	56	
The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	226	1848	24	
The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen	Don	Rifflart		281	1735	62	
The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred	Paul	Hardy	Atkins Archers		326	score	
The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.	Paul	Hardy	Atkins Archers				
The Society's Brooches for Longbow. Gentlemen							
Gendemen	1 Martin	Bale	Rivernook Bowmen	216	1028	17	
	2 Adrian	Jones	Sway Bowmen	204	916	17	
	3 Adam	Nason-Smith	1067 Archery Club	129	573	10	
	5 Audin	Nason-smith	1007 Archery Club	129	575	10	
Ladies							
	1 Charlie	Semmens	Southampton Archery Club	184	792	18	
	2 Kathy	McLenaghan	The Nonsuch Bowmen	148	620	11	

The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion	Martin	Bale	Rivernook Bowmen	216	1028	17
The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow Ladies						
	1 Jennifer	Cam	Forest of Bere Bowmen	218	1154	24
Gentlemen	1 David	Strong	Bowmen of Petersfield	215	1050	16
The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows. Gentlemen						
Gentemen	1 Mike	Parvess	Spelthorne AC	286	2402	217
	2 Lee	Miller	Waterside Archers	288	2334	176
Ladies						
	1 Vicky	Loader	Southampton Archery Club	288	2500	243
The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow.	Vicky	Loader	Southampton Archery Club	2500		score
The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a compound bow. he Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentleman from the enc arget.	Mike	Parvess	Spelthorne AC	2402		score
	d Peter	Мау	Atkins Archers			
The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three archers to include one lady.	Ν	lick & Tipaporn Walker and Peter May	Surrey	6655		
The Rhodes Cup Married couple (any bow).		Tipaporn & Nick Walker	Atkins Archers	4383		
"The Field" Salver and brooches.						
Ladies County team of four archers.	Sara Rubio	, Hannah Mitchell, Mollie James & Jennifer Cam	Hampshire	7151		
The Titcomb Salver and brooches.						
Gentlemen County Team of four archer	Chris Baigent, Clive Atkins, Don Rifflart & Matt Brown		Hampshire	7373		
The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen)	Gillian M	Gillian May, Harriett Rutledge, Tim Fleisig & Paul Hardy		3500		
Handicap Day						
The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife. The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife.	Peter & Gillian Sandra & David	May Willis	Combined score Combined adjusted score	1025 2895		
1 ne Apolio Diana Trophies Hignest nandicap score by a husband and wife. 1st	Sandra & David Barry	Willis Walker	Adjusted score of	2895 1528		

Visitors Ladies Recurve Gents Longbow Gents Barebow Gents Recurve (Hereford)	Lyn John Steve David	Anderson Gallop Lelliot Anderson	Bowbrook Archers Burnham Company of Archers Osprey Archers Bowbrook Archers		1880 190 1120 1503	65 3 27 44
Classification						
Ladies Bowman				272	4706	
	1st Mollie 2nd Harriet	James Rutledge	Waterside Archers Atkins Archers	121	1786 571	77 12
	zhu Hamet	Kulleuge	Atkins Archers	121	5/1	12
1st Class						
	1st Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf		1848	81
	2nd Denise	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen	249	1295	27
Gentlemen Bowmen						
	1st Terry	Maskell	The High Weald AC			157
	2nd Peter	May	Atkins Archers	288	2272	157
1st Class						
	1st Barry Walker	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh	268	1417	35
	2nd Nigel Cam	Cam	Forest of Bere Bowmen	173	767	13
and Class						
2nd Class	1st Rod Brown	Brown	Arundown AC	212	969	24
The Lady Paramount's Awards	Andy	Sollars	Waterside Archers			
Claimed 3 Gold End	Darren Gallway		Bowmen of Lychett			
Archery GB Rose Award	Darren Gallway	Blue	Bowmen of Lychett			
	Charlie Semmens	Blue	Southampton Archery Club			
	Katy McLenghan	Blue	The Nonsuch Bowmen			
	Jennifer Cam	Black	Forest of Bere Bowmen			
	Sara Rubio	Red	Southampton Archery Club			

* Error on the Longbow Day for the pm awards